



Karen Caldwell

NEW HIRE

Published on February 5, 2018
Karen Caldwell joined The NHP Foundation as CFO/Treasurer.

Job Title CFO/Treasurer

Company The NHP Foundation

Start Date February 1, 2018

Newly
Created
Position?

No

Job Function Corporate Mgmt - Chrmn, CEO, CFO,

Owner, Pres, VP, Other Exec

Job The NHP Foundation (NHPF) names Description Karen Caldwell CFO, Treasurer. Job Title

CFO/Treasurer

Previously CFO, Executive VP for NYCHA, (NYC Housing Authority), Caldwell brings extensive knowledge of the affordable housing industry and will oversee cash management for NHPF and all of its entities, preparation, overview of financial statements, coordination of audits and tax returns.

Industry

Nonprofits

Company Headquarters

New York, NY

Company Description

Headquartered in New York City with offices in Washington, D.C., and Chicago, I.L., The NHP Foundation (NHPF) was launched on January 30, 1989, as a publicly supported 501(c)(3) not-for-profit real estate corporation. NHPF is dedicated to preserving and creating sustainable, service-enriched multifamily housing that is both affordable to low and moderate income families and seniors, and beneficial to their communities. NHPF also provides a robust resident services program to nearly 18,000 community residents. Through partnerships with major financial institutions, the public sector, faith-based initiatives, and other not-forJob Title CFO/Treasurer

profit organizations, NHPF has 38 properties, with over 8,000 units, in 15 states and the District of Columbia. For

more information,

visit www.nhpfoundation.org.

Office 122 EAST 42ND STREET, SUITE 4900New York, NY